

**01.11.2022: xəbər**

### **The Next Training of Career Development Month**

Experts of Ernest&Young (EY) Baku office Maharram Huseynzade, Farida Israfilbeyova and Parviz Ismayilzade participated in the training held on October 12, 2022.

At the beginning of the training, brochures were distributed to the participants to get acquainted with the company. Then the trainers informed the students in detail about the Ernest&Young (EY) company, and gave advice to students who want to build a career in the BIG 4.

At the end of the event, trainers answered the participants' questions.

### **Karyera inkişaf ayının növbəti təlimi**

2022-ci il oktyabrın 12-də keçirilən təlimdə Ernest&Young (EY) Bakı ofisinin mütəxəssisləri Məhərrəm Hüseynzadə, Fəridə İsrəfilbəyova və Pərviz İsmayilzadə iştirak etdilər.

Təlimin əvvəlində iştirakçılara şirkətlə tanış olmaq üçün broşürlər paylandı. Sonra təlimçilər Ernest&Young (EY) şirkəti haqqında tələbələri ətraflı məlumatlandırdılar, karyerasını BIG 4-də qurmaq istəyən tələbələrə məsləhətlər verdilər.

Tədbirin sonunda təlimçilər iştirakçıların suallarını cavablandırdılar.

















